## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alex Korza	03/17/2010
Chris Scott	03/17/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scorza Industries Limited Company
Street Address:	2002 West Corrine Drive
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85209

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61017796
Application Number:	12346106

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)837-5378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-816-9383

Email: docket@lahserpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Lahser

Address Line 1: 16824 E. Avenue of the Fountains

Address Line 2: Suite 14

Address Line 4: Fountain Hills, ARIZONA 85268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew P. Lahser

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100317ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0607 s \$80,00 6101779(

501122291

source=20100317ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0608

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Alex Korza, an individual with a mailing address at 3008 W. Charter Oak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85029, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Scorza Industries Limited Company, an Arizona limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2002 West Corrine Drive, Phoenix AZ, 85209, any and all of the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention as described and/or claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) entitled "Drinking-Game Thermal-Racking Systems", a U.S. provisional patent application filed December 30, 2007 bearing application serial no. 61/017,796,
- 2) entitled "Drinking-Game Thermal-Racking Systems", a U.S. utility patent application filed December 30, 2008 bearing application serial no. 12/346,106,

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And I hereby authorize the Scorza Industries Limited Company to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Scorza Industries Limited Company, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Scorza Industries Limited Company, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the Scorza Industries Limited Company.

Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.	madsures Emilian Company.
STATE OF ARIZONA ):ss  COUNTY OF MARICOPA ) Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this/_7 day of	Assignment executed this 17 day of March, 2010 at Fontan Hills, Az.
STATE OF ARIZONA ) ):ss  COUNTY OF MARICOPA ) Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this/7 day of	
):ss  COUNTY OF MARICOPA )  Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 100.	Korza
):ss  COUNTY OF MARICOPA )  Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 100.	
Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed, testimony whereof. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this/7_ day of	RIZONA )
Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed, testimony whereof. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this/7_ day of	):ss
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 2010.	MARICOPA )
signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof. Lhave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 17.4, 2010.	peared before me this day, the abovenamed Alex Korza, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on th
signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof. Lhave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 17.4, 2010.	actory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that he
testimony whereof. Lhave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 1/1arch, 2010.	regoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed li
ANDREW P. LAHSER Notory Public - State of Arizona MARCOM COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 22, 20185 Public:	ANDREW P. LAHSER Natory Public - State of Arizona

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0609

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Chris Scott, an individual with a mailing address at 2002 West Corrine Drive, Phoenix, AZ, 85029, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Scorza Industries Limited Company, an Arizona limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2002 West Corrine Drive, Phoenix AZ, 85209, any and all of the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention as described and/or claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) entitled "Drinking-Game Thermal-Racking Systems", a U.S. provisional patent application filed December 30, 2007 bearing application serial no. 61/017,796,
- 2) entitled "Drinking-Game Thermal-Racking Systems", a U.S. utility patent application filed December 30, 2008 bearing application serial no. 12/346,106,

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And I hereby authorize the Scorza Industries Limited Company to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Scorza Industries Limited Company, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Scorza Industries Limited Company, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Scorza Industries Limited Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the Scorza Industries Limited Company.

The within Assignment executed this 17 day of MARCH, 2010 at FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ STATE OF ARIZONA ):ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Chris Scott, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17 day of 17/474

Notary Public - State of Arizona Public: MARICOPA COUNTY NOTARY My Comm. Expires March 22, 2013

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0610